

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4673/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2006 in CA No. 5/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

V.S. KRISHNAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. WESTFORT HI TECH HOSPITAL LTD.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.G. Sunil, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.P. Dandapani, Adv.
Mr. Fazlin Anam, Adv.
Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime shares shall be kept on hold.

We are informed that the Company Law Board has fixed
5th April, 2006 for hearing the matter. The Company Law
Board may proceed to hear and dispose of the matter in
accordance with law.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master