

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19882/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2006 in CA No. 14/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

V.S. KRISHNAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S WESTFORT HI-TECH HOSP. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent, seeking permission to raise additional grounds, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report ))  
(for final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20367 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 4673 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for filing additional documents as Vol. II and Vol.III and filing additional documents as Annexure P5 and P6 and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/02/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

In SLP 19882/06 Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.

In SLP 20367/06 Mr. U.K. Chaudhry, Sr. Adv.

Ms. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

No.1 to 3 in Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

SLP(C)19882 & Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

4673 of 2006 Mr. Fazlin Anam, Adv.

For Respondent Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.

No.1 to 3 in Mr. E.M.S. Anam

SLP(C)20367 of 2006 Mr. Fazlin Anam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A. Nos. 1 and 2.

Additional documents, if any, to be filed within two weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he will be filing an

application for effecting notice by substituted service on unserved

respondents.

List after four weeks.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master