

IT E M NO.1 (P.H.)

COUR T NO.9

S E C T I O N XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 9 8 8 2 / 2 0 0 6

(From the judgement and order dated 1 4 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 6 in CA No.1 4 / 2 0 0 6 of The HIGH COURT OF K E R A L A AT E R N A K U L A M )

V.S. K R I S H N A N &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M/S W E S T F O R T H I - T E C H H O S P . L T D. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for directions, permission to file addl. grounds, deletion of the name of respondent, with prayer for interim relief and office report] [For final disposal]

W I T H

S L P (C) NO.2 0 3 6 7 of 2 0 0 6

[With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment, deletion of the name of respondent, with prayer for interim relief and office report] [For final disposal];

S L P (C) NO.4 6 7 3 of 2 0 0 6

[With appln.(s) for filing additional documents as Vol.II and Vol.II I, filing additional documents as Annexure P 5 and P 6 , with prayer for interim relief and office report]; and

S L P (C) NO.6 6 8 8 of 2 0 0 7

[With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent, with prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 1 9 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 7 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E T A R U N C H A T T E R J E E

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E P. S A T H A S I V A M

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundar a m, Sr. Adv.

in S L P (C) Mr. K.V.Moh a n, Adv.

Nos.1 9 8 8 2 / 0 6 , Mr. K.V. Bal a k r i s h n a n, Adv.

203 6 7 / 0 6 &amp; Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.

467 3 / 0 6

in S L P (C) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

No.6 6 8 8 / 0 7 Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Bal a k r i s h n a n, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.F. Nari m a n , Sr. Adv.

2

Mr. E.M. S. Ana m, Adv.

Mr. Fazlin Ana m, Adv.

S.L. P .(C)Nos. 1 9 8 8 2 / 2 0 0 6 etc. .... (Contd.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. C.A. Sundar a m, learned senior counsel resumed his arguments at 1 0 . 3 5 a.m. and could not conclude till the Court rose for the day, leaving the matter as part- heard.

(Subhash Chander)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bal a Vij)  
Court Master